L12000111344

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ada	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
		·

Office Use Only



500238196545

08/30/12--01001--002 **125.00

12 AUG 29 PM 3: YO

FILED

FAUG 29 PH 3 FT

J. BRYAN

AUG 29 2012

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:		ation Sec n of Corp						
SUBJE	:ст:	24/7	 	rketing ted Liability C		ρ		
The end	closed Art	ticles of C	organization and fee(s) are	submitted for	filing			
			dence concerning this ma		_			
	_	_	-		J			
	<u>max l</u>	<u>Rand</u>	<u>y Creve-Coeu</u>				amb	
				Name of Perso	on			ANG .
-				Firm/Compan	ıy		S. 2.2.	29
	4004	11	Die # D 4 # E	45			33	· 49
-	1834	Jacks	son Bluff Rd #E				<u> </u>	್ಕ
				Address			9,5	<u>_</u>
7	Tallaha	assee.	FL 32304				5	. •
-				ty/State and Zip	Code			
ı	m.crev	e@gm	ail.com					
_			E-mail address: (to be used	for future annua	al report notification	n)		
For furt	her inforr	mation co	ncerning this matter, pleas	e call:				
Max (Creve-	Coeur		at (305	, 851-129	51		
		Name of	Person	Area	Code & Daytime	Telephone Numl	ber	
Enclose	ed is a ch	neck for t	he following amount:					
\$125.00	Filing F	ee <u></u> :	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified	Filing Fee & d Copy I copy is enclosed)	Certifica Certifie	Filing Fee ate of Statu d Copy al copy is enc	s &
			Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Regi Divi Cliff 266	et/Courier Addr istration Section ision of Corporati ton Building 1 Executive Cent ahassee, FL 3230	ions er Circle		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

24/7 Brand Marketing Group, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
834 Jackson Bluff Rd #E-15	1834 Jackson Bluff Rd #E-15
Tallahassee, FL 32304	Tallahassee, FL 32304

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

(the Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Max Randy Creve-Coeur

Name

1834 Jackson Bluff Rd #E-15

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Tallahasssee

FL 32304

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGR M	Max Randy Creve-Coeur	
	1834 Jackson Bluff Rd #E-15	<u></u>
	Tallahassee, FL 32304	
MGRM	Cedric Creve-coeur	SKID.
	2246 Washington Street	
	Hollywood, FL 33020	
MGRM	James Casseus	
	408 East Magnolia Drive	
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	
MGR M :	Luckner Philogene	
	2715 Tess Circle	
	Tallahassee, FL 32304	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
LE V: Effective date, if other than t	he date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Max Randy Creve-Coeur

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)